	Form PTO-1594 2-5-03	RE U∠- Ì	1-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	iii ii iii iii		_
	Tab settings			ginal documents or copy thereof.
		<u>au 102</u> 3	60341	s of receiving party(ies)
	Name of conveying party(ies):     Environmental Health Services			t International, Inc.
			Internal	
	[ ] In all initiations (fa)	Association	Address:	
	Individual(s) General Partnership	Limited Partnership		O T. Elmer Cox Drive
	Corporation-State	Emilico i artifoloriip	City: Greeneville	State: TN Zip: 37740
	Other		Individual(s) citiz	zenship
	_		Association	<u> </u>
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes No	General Partner	ship 6
	3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partners	ship 🔘 🚟 🖼
	✓ Assignment	Merger	Corporation-Sta	te · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Security Agreement	Change of Name		
	Other		representative designation	led in the United States, a domestic on is attached: Yes No
	Execution Date: 12/18/2002		(Designations must be a Additional name(s) & add	separate document from assignment) dress( es) attached? Yes V No
	Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,058,133 and	
			1,998,132	
	Additional number(s) attached Yes V No			
	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of ap	
	- concemina aocument snoula de mailea.			اما. الحالة ا
	•	:	registrations involve	ed:2
	Name: Pitts and Brittian, P. C.			Lancount Lancount
	•		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$\$65.00
	Name: Pitts and Brittian, P. C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$_\$65.00
	Name: Pitts and Brittian, P. C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR	Lancount Lancount
	Name: Pitts and Brittian, P. C. Internal Address: Attn: Melinda Doss		7. Total fee (37 CFR and a contract of the con	3.41)\$\$65.00
	Name: Pitts and Brittian, P. C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR and a second fee)  Authorized to 8. Deposit account no	3.41)\$\$65.00  be charged to deposit account  umber:
	Name: Pitts and Brittian, P. C. Internal Address: Attn: Melinda Doss		7. Total fee (37 CFR and a contract of the con	3.41)\$\$65.00  be charged to deposit account  umber:
	Name: Pitts and Brittian, P. C.  Internal Address: Attn: Melinda Doss  Street Address: P. O. Box 51295		7. Total fee (37 CFR and a second fee)  Authorized to 8. Deposit account no	3.41)\$\$65.00  be charged to deposit account  umber:
	Name: Pitts and Brittian, P. C.  Internal Address: Attn: Melinda Doss  Street Address: P. O. Box 51295	z <sub>ip:</sub> 37950-1295	7. Total fee (37 CFR :  Enclosed  Authorized to  8. Deposit account no	3.41)\$\$65.00  be charged to deposit account  umber:
	Name: Pitts and Brittian, P. C.  Internal Address: Attn: Melinda Doss  Street Address: P. O. Box 51295	z <sub>ip:</sub> 37950-1295	7. Total fee (37 CFR and a second fee)  Authorized to 8. Deposit account no	3.41)\$\$65.00  be charged to deposit account  umber:
	Name: Pitts and Brittian, P. C.  Internal Address: Attn: Melinda Doss  Street Address: P. O. Box 51295  City: Knoxville State: TN Z	z <sub>ip:</sub> 37950-1295	7. Total fee (37 CFR :  Enclosed  Authorized to  8. Deposit account no	3.41)\$\$65.00  be charged to deposit account  umber:
	Name: Pitts and Brittian, P. C.  Internal Address: Attn: Melinda Doss  Street Address: P. O. Box 51295  City: Knoxville State: TN Z	z <sub>ip:</sub> 37950-1295	7. Total fee (37 CFR :  Enclosed  Authorized to  8. Deposit account no	3.41)\$\$65.00  be charged to deposit account  umber:
	Name: Pitts and Brittian, P. C.  Internal Address: Attn: Melinda Doss  Street Address: P. O. Box 51295  City: Knoxville State: TN Z  9. Signature.  Melinda L. Doss Name of Person Signing	2ip:37950-1295  DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR :  Enclosed  Authorized to  8. Deposit account no  Deposit Account  THIS SPACE	3.41)
02/19/2003	Name: Pitts and Brittian, P. C.  Internal Address: Attn: Melinda Doss  Street Address: P. O. Box 51295  City: Knoxville State: TN Z  9. Signature.  Melinda L. Doss Name of Person Signing  Tot	DO NOT USE    July     Stal number of pages including comments to be recorded with	7. Total fee (37 CFR :  Enclosed  Authorized to  8. Deposit account not be posit Account  THIS SPACE  Signature  Ver sheet, attachments, and document required cover sheet inform	3.41)
02/10/2003 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522	Name: Pitts and Brittian, P. C.  Internal Address: Attn: Melinda Doss  Street Address: P. O. Box 51295  City: Knoxville State: TN Z  9. Signature.  Melinda L. Doss Name of Person Signing  Tot	DO NOT USE  DO NOT USE  tal number of pages including co- aments to be recorded with commissioner of Patent & 1	7. Total fee (37 CFR :  Enclosed  Authorized to  8. Deposit account nu  Deposit Accoun  THIS SPACE	3.41)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002667 FRAME: 0933

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, Environmental Health Services, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the record owner of certain trademarks registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, which trademarks (hereinafter "TRADEMARKS") and the U.S. Trademark Registrations issued thereupon are listed on <u>EXHIBIT A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and

Whereas, Assignor is desirous of assigning all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS to EcoQuest International, Inc., a Tennessee corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), which has an address of 310 T. Elmer Cox Drive, Greeneville, Tennessee 37743.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, including, but not limited to, the U. S. Trademark Registrations issued thereupon which are listed on <u>EXHIBIT A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, any and all other trademark registrations that have issued or may issue thereupon, all common law rights in and to the TRADEMARKS, all rights of action for past and future infringement of the TRADEMARKS, all causes of action and claims for past and future damages with respect to the TRADEMARKS, all goodwill acquired in the TRADEMARKS, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARKS are used.

Environmental Health Services, Inc.- Assignor

By: Larry Landers, President

County: Greene ) ss:

State: Tennessee )

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 18 day of Elember, 2002

Notary Public's Signature

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002667 FRAME: 0934

## EXHIBIT A

**Trademark** 

U.S. Trademark Registration No.

LIVING WATER

Reg. No. 2,058,133

LIVING AIR

Reg. No. 1,998,132

TRADEMARK REEL: 002667 FRAME: 0935